504087851 11/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4134519

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 020831 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IS RIDINGS POINT, WHISTLER DRIVE, CASTLEFORD, WF10 5HX, UNITED KINGDOM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN OLIVER	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTON HEALTHCARE LIMITED	
Street Address: RIDINGS POINT		
Internal Address:	WHISTLER DRIVE	
City:	CASTLEFORD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WF10 5HX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11994239		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

610-407-0700 Phone:

Email: shunter@ratnerprestia.com STEPHEN D. HARPER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **RATNERPRESTIA**

Address Line 2: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 350 Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEVE-101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. HARPER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Harper/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TEVE-101US - Corrected Assign#page1.tif source=TEVE-101US - Corrected Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040580 FRAME: 0808** 504087851

source=TEVE-101US - Original Coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040580 FRAME: 0809 From-Ratner Prestia

Ų	.5	.	DI	=F	А	R	T٨	/IE	NT	OF	ÇO	MME	RC	E

orm PTO-1595 United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	RM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	No. 4 Healthantá Limited					
Martin Oliver	110.					
	Internal Address:					
—————————————————————————————————————	Street Address: Ivax Quays, Albert Basin					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO	Royal Docks					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: London E16 2QJ					
Execution Date(s) <u>04/01/2008</u>						
printed to the second of	State:					
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name	Zip:					
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>England</u>					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO					
☐ Other						
4. Application or patent number(s): This docume	nt is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application Number(s) 11/994.239	B. Patent Number(s)					
Additional number(s) attac	ched? YES NO					
	6. Total number of applications and patents					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	involved:					
mailed:	1					
Name: Christopher R. Lewis						
Internal Address: RatnerPrestla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Street Address: Sulte 301 One Westlakes	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Berwin, P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Phone Number: (610) 407-0700	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Phone Number: (610) 407-0700 Fax Number: (610) 407-0701						
	8. Payment Information					
OR	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 03/2012					
Street Address: Nemour's Building 1007 Orange Street						
\$uite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	p. Dropwijs					
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 778-2500	The Director is authorized to charge additional fees or					
Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	underpayments or credit overpayments to above deposit					
11/1	account number					
	April 18, 2008					
9. Signature: Signature	Date					
	Total number of pages including					
Christopher R. Lewis	36,201 cover sheet, attachments and documents:					
Name of Person Signing R	4					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

				· i
ASSIGNI	MENT -	Patent Application	Docket Number: TEVE-101US	-n#(n
Whereas, the Ass	signor, com	prising the following named inve	entors:	
		n Oliver	2.	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.	- Annual Control of the Control of t	4.	
INACIAL CIVIDA	б.		6.	
made an invention			ING SEDIMENTED MEDICAMENT	
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for l	Letters Patent of the United Stat	e\$:	
☐ Is execute	d concurrer	ntly herewith Patent and Tredemark Office on ation Serial No.: <u>11/994,239</u>	<u>December 28, 2007.</u>	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and	Address)	Norton Healthcare Limited Ivax Quays, Albert Basin Royal Docks London 516 2QJ ENGLAND	new address Ridings Point Whistler Drive Castleford WF10 5HX United Kingdom	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT

REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0363 PATENT

REEL: 040580 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TEVE-101US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to Insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesald application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both Individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed	Name Signature	Date
1		Leit Clei	18-Ail 2818
		* Witness to Assignor #1	18t April 2008
2	, , , , ; pavalor (c.) Again and special vincentini		A property districts and the second s
	and the same of th	* Witness to Assignor #2	and the state of t
3	·	Territory (Control of the Control of	
SIGNATURE	A TO A THE EXPERIENCE WHITE CONTRACTOR AND	* Witness to Assigner #3	
	form the state of	الله المحالة المحالة في الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	
	Their lab sealther reflections as a new constructed on the latest construction of	* Witness to Assignor #4	party and reflections are resulted from the second second second second (1, 1) and an extension (1, 1).
Ε	5,		
,		* Witness to Assignor #5	ander 1 - 1 - State and the second state of t
	5.		
	(4) North September 1997 and September 1997	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for Un	ited States Letters	Patent:	7 M
Serial No.:		11/994.239	
Filed:		<u>December 28, 2007</u>	
Attorney Docket N	Number:	TEVE-101US	A desired
Total Number of	Assignment Pages	Witness signature recomme	nded, mandatory for some countrie

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

RECORDED: 11/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0364 PATENT

REEL: 040580 FRAME: 0812